End-position controllers SPC11
Subject to change – 2016/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Key features
At a glance
Fast travel between two fixed stops
with electronic end-position cushion
ing and up to two freely selectable

ately (fittings, tubing, etc.) can be
found in the respective solution pack
ages. The order examples  � 26 are
for explanatory purposes.
PPV = Open the internal cushioning
100%
Overall length
Cylinder working stroke
PPV PPV
Symmetric
The desired travel distance should not
therefore exceed the relevant cylinder
working stroke.
The following thus applies:
travel distance ≤ cylinder working
stroke.
Cylinder working stroke
Travel distance
1 Fixed stops, mounted on drive
or external
Asymmetrical
The desired travel distance within the
cylinder working stroke must be
limited by means of fixed stops.
Cylinder working stroke
Travel distance
1 Fixed stops, mounted on drive
or external
-H- Note
In order to achieve the working stroke
when using the pneumatic drive DDLI
together with the Soft Stop system,
external stop elements are required.
2016/03 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Key features
The solution package
Benefits
� Up to 30% faster cycle rate
� Significantly reduced system
vibration
� Optimum operating behaviour is
maintained even with changes in
weight/load of up to 30% of the
total moving mass
� Simple conversion of existing
systems
� Considerably reduced noise level
� Fast problem-free commissioning,
no specialists required
� Less expensive than
electromechanical drives
The graphs apply to the following
example:
� DGCI-25-1250-KF-Q,
� moving mass 12 kg,
� horizontal mounting position
1 = Drive with electronic end-
position controller SPC11
2 = Drive with shock absorber
x = Travel distance
t = Time
-H- Note
The course of the curve is identical
for pneumatic drives DGC-K, DNC,
DNCI, DDLI and DSMI.
1 = Drive with electronic end-
position controller SPC11
2 = Drive with shock absorber
v = Speed
t = Time
1 = Drive with electronic end-
position controller SPC11

To determine the travel time, use the
“Soft Stop” software tool.
In the order example, the travel time
is 1.16 seconds.
-H- Note
For vertical travel, there are two
different travel times for tup and
tdown.
Ordering data
Pneumatic linear drive Proportional 5/3-way valve End-position controller
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
544427 DGCI-32-1250-KF-… 151694 MPYE-5-¼-010B 548129 SPC11-MTS-AIF-2
Valve cable Controller cable
Part No. Type Part No. Type
170238 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2 177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10
2016/03 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Technical data
Step 1 and 2:
Pneumatic linear drives/Type DGCI-…1)-…2)-KF-…
DDLI
Cylinder working
stroke
[mm] 100 160 225 300 360 450 500 600 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000
Max. overall mass to
be moved horizont
ally/vertically with
18 15/5
25 30/10
32 45/15
40 70/25
Part No. for  18 544425
25 544426
32 544427
40 544428
Step 3:
Proportional 5/3-way valves3)
Part No./Type
1 = 154200 MPYE-5-M5-010-B 3 = 151693 MPYE-5-x-HF-010-B
2 = 151692 MPYE-5-x-LF-010-B 4 = 151694 MPYE-5-¼-010-B
Cylinder working
stroke
[mm] 100 160 225 300 360 450 500 600 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000
Horizontally/vertically
for
18 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 3/3
25 2/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 3/2 3/2 3/2 3/2 3/2 3/3 3/3 3/3 3/3 3/3
32 2/2 3/2 3/2 3/2 3/3 3/3 3/3 3/3 3/3 3/3 4/3 4/3 4/3 4/4
40 3/2 3/2 3/2 3/3 3/3 3/3 3/3 4/3 4/3 4/3 4/4 4/4 4/4 4/4
Step 5:
End-position controllers and
accessories
Part No. Type Brief description
End-position
controller
SPC11 548129 SPC11-MTS-AIF-2
Cable Valve 170238
170239
KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2
KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-0,3
Cable length 2 m
Cable length 0.3 m
SPC11/PLC 177673
177674
KMPV-SUB-D-15-5
KMPV-SUB-D-15-10
Cable length 5 m
Cable length 10 m
-H- Note
Manuals � 31
1) Specify diameter. Technical data and dimensions � Internet: dgci/ddli

To determine the travel time, use the
“Soft Stop” software tool.
In the order example, the travel time
is 0.96 seconds.
Ordering data
Pneumatic drive Linear potentiometer Proportional 5/3-way valve End-position controller
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
163378 DNC-50-320-PPV-A 152647 MLO-POT-360-LWG 151693 MPYE-5-1/8-HF-010B 192217 SPC11-POT-LWG
Valve cable Controller cable
Part No. Type Part No. Type
170238 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2 177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10
2016/03 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Technical data
Step 1 and 2:
Standard cylinders/Type DNC-…1)-…2)-PPV-A
Max. cylinder working
stroke
[mm] 100 150 150 225 225 300 360 450 600 750
Cylinder working
stroke
(standard stroke)
[mm] 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500 650
Max. overall mass to
be moved horizont
ally with
32 45 kg
40 75 kg
50 120 kg
63 180 kg
80 300 kg
Part No. for  32 163308 163309 163310 163311 163312 163313 163314 163315 163316 163304
40 163340 163341 163342 163343 163344 163345 163346 163347 163348 163336
50 163372 163373 163374 163375 163376 163377 163378 163379 163380 163368
63 163404 163405 163406 163407 163408 163409 163410 163411 163412 163400
80 163436 163437 163438 163439 163440 163441 163442 163443 163444 163432
Step 3:
Linear potentiometer3) MLO-POT-…-LWG
Max. cylinder working
stroke
[mm] 100 150 150 225 225 300 360 450 600 750
Potentiometer length [mm] 100 150 150 225 225 300 360 450 600 750
Part No. 192213 192214 192214 152645 152645 152646 152647 152648 152650 152651
Step 4:
Proportional 5/3-way valves3)
Part No./Type
1 = 151692 MPYE-5-x-LF-010
2 = 151693 MPYE-5-x-HF-010
3 = 151694 MPYE-5-¼-010-B
4 = 151695 MPYE-5-y-010
Max. cylinder working
stroke
[mm] 100 150 150 225 225 300 360 450 600 750
Horizontally for  32 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
40 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3
50 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3
63 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 4
80 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4
Step 5:
End-position controllers and
accessories
Part No. Type Brief description
End-position
controller
SPC11 192217 SPC11-POT-LWG
Cable Valve 170238 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2 Cable length 2 m
170239 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-0,3 Cable length 0.3 m
SPC11/PLC 177673 KMPV-SUB-D-15-5 Cable length 5 m
177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10 Cable length 10 m
-H- Note
Manuals � 31
1) Specify diameter. Technical data and dimensions � Internet: dnc

To determine the travel time, use the
“Soft Stop” software tool.
In the order example, the travel time
is 0.92 seconds.
Ordering data
Pneumatic drive Proportional 5/3-way valve End-position controller
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
535413 DNCI-50-320-P-A 151693 MPYE-5-1/8-HF-010B 537321 SPC11-INC
Valve cable Controller cable
Part No. Type Part No. Type
170238 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2 177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10
2016/03 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Technical data
Step 1 and 2:
Standard cylinders/Type DNCI-…1)-…2)-P-A
Cylinder working
stroke
(standard stroke)
[mm] 100 160 200 250 320 400 500
Max. overall mass to
be moved horizont
ally with
32 45 kg
40 75 kg
50 120 kg
63 180 kg
Part No. for  32 535411
40 535412
50 535413
63 535414
Step 3:
Proportional 5/3-way valves3)
Part No./Type
1 = 151692 MPYE-5-x-LF-010
2 = 151693 MPYE-5-x-HF-010
3 = 151694 MPYE-5-¼-010-B
Cylinder working
stroke
(standard stroke)
[mm] 100 160 200 250 320 400 500
Horizontally for  32 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
40 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
50 1 1 1 1 2 2 3
63 1 1 2 2 2 3 3
Step 4:
End-position controllers and
accessories
Part No. Type Brief description
End-position
controller
SPC11 537321 SPC11-INC
Cable Valve 170238 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2 Cable length 2 m
170239 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-0,3 Cable length 0.3 m
SPC11/PLC 177673 KMPV-SUB-D-15-5 Cable length 5 m
177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10 Cable length 10 m
-H- Note
Manuals � 31
1) Specify diameter. Technical data and dimensions � Internet: dnci

End-position controllers SPC11
Technical data
Order example for semi-rotary drive DSMI
A workpiece with a mass moment of
inertia of 400 kgm2x10-4 needs to be
conveyed on an unloading station. The
workpiece gripper mounted on the
shaft of the semi-rotary drive has a
mass moment of inertia of
230 kgm2x10-4. The total mass
moment of inertia to be moved is thus
630 kgm2x10-4. The swivel angle is
250°. The travel time should be
 1 second.
-H- Note
Engineering software
Soft Stop and ProDrive
� www.festo.com
-H- Note
When selecting drive mounting
components, please note that these
are often not backlash-free and
therefore cannot be used in con
junction with the Soft Stop system.
The drives must be mounted
directly.
-H- Note
Check that the loads placed on the
drive by the workpiece gripper
during the movement process do
not exceed permissible limits.
To perform a simulation quickly and
easily, use the Smart Soft Stop
software tool.
Step 1:
Specify the swivel angle
Step 2:
Specify the drive
Step 3:
Specify a proportional 5/3-way valve
The maximum swivel angle of the
semi-rotary drive DSMI-25-270,
DSMI-40-270 and DSMI-63-270 is in
each case 270°, and can be used in
its entirety. The integrated displace
ment encoder is appropriately
designed.
For the total mass moment of inertia
of 630 kgm2x10-4 to be moved
horizontally, it is necessary to use the
DSMI-40-270
 � 27.
As can be seen from the table � 27,
in general the semi-rotary drive
DSMI-40-270 requires the
proportional 5/3-way valve
MPYE-5-x-LF-010B
Step 4:
Complete the order information
Step 5:
Determine the travel time
To order a complete system you must
add the order data for the end-
position controller, valve and control
ler cables and manual (if required).
The complete ordering data for the
example described can be found
� 27. A manual should normally be
ordered. If you already have one,
leave the appropriate box blank,
indicating that you do not want a
manual.
To determine the travel time, use the
“Soft Stop” software tool.
In the order example, the travel time
is 0.89 seconds.
Ordering data
Semi-rotary drive Proportional 5/3-way valve End-position controller
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
561691 DSMI-40-270-A-B 151692 MPYE-5-x-LF-010B 192217 SPC11-POT-LWG
Valve cable Controller cable
Part No. Type Part No. Type
170238 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2 177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10
2016/03 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Technical data
Step 1 and 2:
Semi-rotary drive
with integrated potentiometer
DSMI-25-270-A-B DSMI-40-270-A-B DSMI-63-270-A-B
Swivel angle 270°
Max. permissible
mass moment of inertia, horizontal
300 kgm2x10–4 1200 kgm2x10–4 6000 kgm2x10–4
Part No. 561690 561691 1202485
Step 3:
Proportional 5/3-way valves1) Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
154200 MPYE-5-M5-010B 151692 MPYE-5-x-LF-010B 151692 MPYE-5-x-LF-010B
Step 4:
End-position controllers and
accessories
Part No. Type Brief description
End-position
controller
SPC11 192217 SPC11-POT-LWG
Cable Valve 170238 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-2 Cable length 2 m
170239 KMPYE-AIF-1-GS-GD-0,3 Cable length 0.3 m
SPC11/PLC 177673 KMPV-SUB-D-15-5 Cable length 5 m
177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10 Cable length 10 m
-H- Note
Manuals � 31
1) Technical data and dimensions � Internet: dsmi
Subject to change – 2016/0328 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Technical data
Accessories for solution package for horizontal mounting position with DSMI
For swivel angle 0° … 270°
Ordering data
Swivel angle Proportional
5/3-way valve
Fittings1) Tubing Silencer2)
DSMI For MPYE-5-… For DSMI
Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Size 25
0° … 270° MPYE-5-M5-010-B 153306 QSM-M5-6 153306 QSM-M5-6 152586 PUN-6x1 1205858 AMTE-M-LH-M5
Size 40
0° … 270° MPYE-5-x-LF-010-B 153004 QS-x-8 153004 QS-x-8 152587 PUN-8x1,25 2307 U-x
Size 63
0° … 270° MPYE-5-x-LF-010-B 153004 QS-x-8 153005 QS-¼-8 152587 PUN-8x1,25 2307 U-x
1) Fittings are only supplied in batches of 10.
2) 2 of these are required.
2016/03 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
End-position controllers SPC11
Technical data
Accessories for solution package for horizontal mounting position with DSMI
For swivel angle 0° … 270°
Ordering data
Swivel angle Filter regulator, D series
with filter cartridge 5 m
Filter cartridge 5 m Filter regulator, MS series Filter cartridge 5 m
DSMI
g 5
D series
g ,
with filter cartridge 5 m